

On Line Detail Form for Boots.com

Boots seven digit Item code:	8553246
Product name and description:	Lily O'Brien's Limited-Edition Winter Dessert collection 224g
Contents including food weights:	
Instructions for use and storage:	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.
Age limits (if any):	n/a
Ingredients list: (allergens in bold)	<p>Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Butter (Milk), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Whey Powder (Milk)], White Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Milk Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Butter Fat Blend [Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Milk Fat, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Natural Flavouring], Sugar, Lemon Filling [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Water, Palm Oil, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Modified Starch (Maize), Lemon Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Lemon Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono & Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (Beta Carotene)], Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Hazelnuts, Chocolate Coated Toffee Balls [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Butter (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)], Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Dark Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Milk Fat, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin),</p>

	Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Freeze Dried Passion Fruit Banana Pieces (Concentrated Passion Fruit Juice, Banana Puree), Freeze Dried Raspberry Pieces (Apple Powder, Raspberries, Concentrated Raspberry Juice), Water, Biscuit Pieces [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Wheat Malt, Wheat Starch, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring)], Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Colouring (Curcumin, Copper Chlorophyll).																
Allergen Advice/ Also may contain traces of:	For allergens see ingredients in bold .																
Suitable for Vegetarians (Yes / No)	Yes																
Nutritional Information	<p><u>Nutrition Information:</u> Typical values per 100g</p> <table> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>505.2 kJ / 2107.6 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>31.6g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>18.4g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td>57.9g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>49.9g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>2.6g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>5.3g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.65g</td> </tr> </table>	Energy	505.2 kJ / 2107.6 kcal	Fat	31.6g	of which saturates	18.4g	Carbohydrate	57.9g	of which sugars	49.9g	Fibre	2.6g	Protein	5.3g	Salt	0.65g
Energy	505.2 kJ / 2107.6 kcal																
Fat	31.6g																
of which saturates	18.4g																
Carbohydrate	57.9g																
of which sugars	49.9g																
Fibre	2.6g																
Protein	5.3g																
Salt	0.65g																
Country of Origin:	Ireland																
Manufacturer's / Brand name and address:	Lily O'Brien's, IDA Business Park, Green Road, Newbridge, Co. Kildare, Ireland																
Hazards and cautions:																	
Disclaimer:	While every care has been taken to ensure information regarding food products is always as accurate as possible, ingredients and nutrition content may occasionally change. As a result we recommend that you always read the label carefully before using or consuming any products.																